
ERRATA 

IN the “Trinidad and Tobago Gazette”, Vol. 51, No. 146, dated Thursday 6th September, 2012, Page 1075, Item No. 1671, under the
heading “Notice of Intended Removal of Defunct Companies from Register”, the name of the Company “BROARDBAND
COMMUNICATIONS OF TRINIDAD & TOBAGO LTD.—B 2407 (95)” was incorrectly published and should have read
“BROADBAND COMMUNICATIONS OF TRINIDAD & TOBAGO LTD.—B 2407 (95)”.

IN the “Trinidad and Tobago Gazette”, Vol. 51, No. 153, dated Thursday 27th September, 2012, Page 1151, Item No. 1789, under the
heading “Notice of Intended Removal of Defunct Companies from Register”, the name of the Company “RAIN PROPERTY
MANAGEMENT LIMITED—R 2320 (95)”, was incorrectly published. It was however correctly published in Trinidad and Tobago
Gazette, No. 146, dated Thursday 6th September, 2012, please disregard the republication in Gazette No. 153 on Thursday
27th September, 2012.
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SUPPLEMENT TO THIS ISSUE

THE DOCUMENTS detailed hereunder have been issued and are published as a Supplement to this issue of the Trinidad and Tobago Gazette:

Legal Supplement Part B–

Legal Profession (Eligibility for Admission) (No. 14) Order, 2012—(Legal Notice No. 370 of 2012).
Legal Profession (Eligibility for Admission) (No. 15) Order, 2012—(Legal Notice No. 371 of 2012).
Election and Boundaries Commission (Local Government and Tobago House of Assembly) (Tobago) Order, 2012—(Legal 

Notice No. 372 of 2012).
Election and Boundaries Commission (Local Government and Tobago House of Assembly) (Tobago) (No. 2) Order, 2012—(Legal

Notice No. 373 of 2012).
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APPOINTMENT  TO  ACT  AS  MINISTER  OF  PLANNING  AND  SUSTAINABLE  DEVELOPMENT

IT IS HEREBY NOTIFIED for general information that His Excellency the President, acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime

Minister, in exercise of the power vested in him by subsection (2) of section 79 of the Constitution of the Republic of Trinidad and

Tobago, has appointed CAROLYN SEEPERSAD BACHAN, a Member of the House of Representatives who is a Minister, to act in the

Office of Senator Dr. the Honourable BHOENDRADATT TEWARIE,  Minister of Planning and Sustainable Development, with effect from

4th November, 2012 and continuing during the absence from Trinidad and Tobago of the said Senator Dr. the Honourable

Bhoendradatt Tewarie, in addition to the discharge of her normal duties.

E.  DANIEL-LIVERPOOL
Secretary to His Excellency

5th November, 2012. the President
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NATIONAL  LOTTERIES  CONTROL  BOARD
–––––

NEW  GAME–SUPER  LOTTO

[National Lotteries (Amendment) Regulations, 1994, made in accordance with section 30 of the National Lotteries Act, Chap. 21:04]

Super Lotto is an add-on game to the existing Lotto Plus game. It is a multi-jurisdictional game which is currently being run in other
jurisdictions in the Caribbean, i.e. – Anguilla, Antigua, St. Kitts and Nevis, United States Virgin Islands, Barbados, Dominican
Republic and Jamaica.

The game offers players:

1. One (1) play of Lotto Plus and one (1) play Super Lotto for a total price of  $20. (Players can still purchase one (1) play of
Lotto Plus for $5).

2. A guaranteed US$1.5 million minimum jackpot.
3. The option of choosing five (5) numbers out of a pool of thirty-five (35) numbers, and one (1) number out of a pool of ten (10)

numbers.

Draw Venue–Super Lotto draws will take place in one location, in an authorized host country as agreed upon by the NLCB.

Prize Payout:

Total Prize Structure of the Super Lotto at a price of TT$15 per play below–

Total Prize Structure

Proposed Date of 1st Draw — 9th April, 2013 at 8.30 p.m. and continuing until further notice, every Tuesday and Friday at the
same time.

Claiming of Prizes — All prizes over TT$5,600 are to be collected at the office of the National Lotteries Control Board, 119—121,
Duke Street, Port-of-Spain.
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SAWMILL  LICENCES  ISSUED  DURING  THE  MONTH  OF  JULY,  2012

IT IS HEREBY NOTIFIED as required by section 6 of the Sawmills Act, Chap. 66:02, that Licences, paid and issued in the month of July,
2012, to carry on the business of a Sawmill for the year ending 31st December, 2012, have been granted as follows:

Licence No. Name of Sawmiller Date of Issue Location of Sawmill

86/2012 Deosankar Thakoordial  … … … 10th July, 2012 … Ganga Trace Light Pole No. 10
Oropouche River Road
Barrackpore

87/2012 Mr. R. A. Mohammed …   … … 26th July, 2012 … Golden Grove Road
Arouca

S.  RAMNARINE
Conservator of Forests
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Match
First Field

Division Odds

Expected Winners
Based on Total Unique 

Combinations 
Sold

1

2

5

4

3

Match
Super Ball

Expected
Prize per
Divisions

Total

9

8

7

6

5

5

3

4

4

Reserve

1

2

3

1

0

1

0

1

1

1

0

3,246,320.00 

360,702.22

746.28

2,404.68

21,642.13

14.58

23.69

79.96

82.92

Jackpot

$30,000

$200

$1,000

$5,000

$20

$50

$50

1

9

4,350

1,350

150

222,635

137,025

40,600

39,150


