

# TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO GAZETTE (EXTRAORDINARY)

Vol. 51

Port-of-Spain, Trinidad, Monday 12th November, 2012—Price \$1.00

No. 177

#### ERRATA

In the "Trinidad and Tobago Gazette", Vol. 51, No. 146, dated Thursday 6th September, 2012, Page 1075, Item No. 1671, under the heading "Notice of Intended Removal of Defunct Companies from Register", the name of the Company "BROARDBAND COMMUNICATIONS OF TRINIDAD & TOBAGO LTD.—B 2407 (95)" was incorrectly published and should have read "BROADBAND COMMUNICATIONS OF TRINIDAD & TOBAGO LTD.—B 2407 (95)".

In the "Trinidad and Tobago Gazette", Vol. 51, No. 153, dated Thursday 27th September, 2012, Page 1151, Item No. 1789, under the heading "Notice of Intended Removal of Defunct Companies from Register", the name of the Company "RAIN PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LIMITED—R 2320 (95)", was incorrectly published. It was however correctly published in Trinidad and Tobago Gazette, No. 146, dated Thursday 6th September, 2012, please disregard the republication in Gazette No. 153 on Thursday 27th September, 2012.

## 2102

#### SUPPLEMENT TO THIS ISSUE

THE DOCUMENTS detailed hereunder have been issued and are published as a Supplement to this issue of the *Trinidad and Tobago Gazette:*Legal Supplement Part B—

Legal Profession (Eligibility for Admission) (No. 14) Order, 2012—(Legal Notice No. 370 of 2012).

Legal Profession (Eligibility for Admission) (No. 15) Order, 2012—(Legal Notice No. 371 of 2012).

Election and Boundaries Commission (Local Government and Tobago House of Assembly) (Tobago) Order, 2012—(Legal Notice No. 372 of 2012).

Election and Boundaries Commission (Local Government and Tobago House of Assembly) (Tobago) (No. 2) Order, 2012—(Legal Notice No. 373 of 2012).

## 2103

## APPOINTMENT TO ACT AS MINISTER OF PLANNING AND SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT

It is hereby notified for general information that His Excellency the President, acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister, in exercise of the power vested in him by subsection (2) of section 79 of the Constitution of the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago, has appointed CAROLYN SEEPERSAD BACHAN, a Member of the House of Representatives who is a Minister, to act in the Office of Senator Dr. the Honourable Bhoendradatt Tewarie, Minister of Planning and Sustainable Development, with effect from 4th November, 2012 and continuing during the absence from Trinidad and Tobago of the said Senator Dr. the Honourable Bhoendradatt Tewarie, in addition to the discharge of her normal duties.

2104

# NATIONAL LOTTERIES CONTROL BOARD

### NEW GAME—SUPER LOTTO

[National Lotteries (Amendment) Regulations, 1994, made in accordance with section 30 of the National Lotteries Act, Chap. 21:04]

Super Lotto is an add-on game to the existing Lotto Plus game. It is a multi-jurisdictional game which is currently being run in other jurisdictions in the Caribbean, i.e. — Anguilla, Antigua, St. Kitts and Nevis, United States Virgin Islands, Barbados, Dominican Republic and Jamaica.

The game offers players:

- 1. One (1) play of Lotto Plus and one (1) play Super Lotto for a total price of \$20. (Players can still purchase one (1) play of Lotto Plus for \$5).
- 2. A guaranteed US\$1.5 million minimum jackpot.
- 3. The option of choosing five (5) numbers out of a pool of thirty-five (35) numbers, and one (1) number out of a pool of ten (10) numbers.

Draw Venue—Super Lotto draws will take place in one location, in an authorized host country as agreed upon by the NLCB.

## **Prize Payout:**

Total Prize Structure of the Super Lotto at a price of TT\$15 per play below—

#### **Total Prize Structure**

Division	Match First Field	Match Super Ball	Odds	Expected Winners Based on Total Unique Combinations Sold	Expected Prize per Divisions
1	5	1	3,246,320.00	1	Jackpot
2	5	0	360,702.22	9	\$30,000
3	4	1	21,642.13	150	\$5,000
4	4	0	2,404.68	1,350	\$1,000
5	3	1	746.28	4,350	\$200
6	3	0	82.92	39,150	\$50
7	2	1	79.96	40,600	\$50
8	1	1	23.69	137,025	\$20
9	Reserve				
Total			14.58	222,635	

**Proposed Date of 1st Draw** – 9th April, 2013 at 8.30 p.m. and continuing until further notice, every Tuesday and Friday at the same time.

Claiming of Prizes – All prizes over TT\$5,600 are to be collected at the office of the National Lotteries Control Board, 119–121, Duke Street, Port-of-Spain.

### 2105

# SAWMILL LICENCES ISSUED DURING THE MONTH OF JULY, 2012

It is hereby notified as required by section 6 of the Sawmills Act, Chap. 66:02, that Licences, paid and issued in the month of July, 2012, to carry on the business of a Sawmill for the year ending 31st December, 2012, have been granted as follows:

Licence No.	Name of Sawmiller		Date of Issue	Location of Sawmill
86/2012	Deosankar Thakoordial	 	10th July, 2012	 Ganga Trace Light Pole No. 10 Oropouche River Road Barrackpore
87/2012	Mr. R. A. Mohammed	 	26th July, 2012	 Golden Grove Road Arouca

S. RAMNARINE Conservator of Forests